Fee for Service Pay for Performance
Program Guidelines
2019 Program Year
2  | General Program Guidelines
Table of Contents
General Program Guidelines .................................................................................................. 3
Program Overview .........................................................................................................................................3
Provider Participation Eligibility ..................................................................................................................3

 Procedure Code 3008F; and BMI diagnosis code as applicable by age range (see below)
 Patients 0-2 years old: measure and record the weight-for-length percentile
 Patients 2-20 years old: measure and record BMI percentile
 Patients 21 years and older: measure and record height, weight, and BMI
 For patients 0-18 years old; include nutritional and physical activity counseling diagnosis codes if applicable
ICD-10 Diagnosis Codes
Patients 2-20 years old: BMI percentile
 Z68.51 < 5th % for age
 Z68.52 5% to < 85% for age
 Z68.53 85% to < 95% for age
 Z68.54 ≥ 95% for age
Fee For Service Pay For Performance Program Guidelines  | 5
Patients 21 years and older: BMI
 Z68.1 < 20
 Z68.20 20.0-20.9
 Z68.21 21.0-21.9
 Z68.22 22.0-22.9
 Z68.23 23.0-23.9
 Z68.24 24.0-24.9
 Z68.25 25.0-25.9
 Z68.26 26.0-26.9
 Z68.27 27.0-27.9
 Z68.28 28.0-28.9
 Z68.29 29.0-29.9
 Z68.30 30.0-30.9
 Z68.31 31.0-31.9
 Z68.32 32.0-32.9
 Z68.33 33.0-33.9
 Z68.34  34.0-34.9
 Z68.35 35.0-35.9
 Z68.36 36.0-36.9
 Z68.37 37.0-37.9
 Z68.38 38.0-38.9
 Z68.39 39.0-39.9
 Z68.41 40.0-44.9
 Z68.42 45.0-49.9
 Z68.43 50.0-59.9
Patients 0-18 years old nutrition and physical activity diagnosis codes